office, the funds for which are included in the school budget?  (By Australian Ballot, the Ballot Box will be open at 8:00 
a.m. and will close at 7:00 p.m.)
ARTICLE 10:  Shall the voters of the Springfield Town School District approve the School Board to spend THIRTY 
TWO MILLION, FOUR HUNDRED THIRTY ONE THOUSAND, FIVE HUNDRED NINE and 00/100 DOLLARS 
($32,431,509.00), which is the amount the school board has determined to be necessary for the ensuing fiscal year?  It is 
estimated that this proposed budget, if approved, will result in education spending of $18,324 per pupil. This projected 
spending per equalized pupil is 3.87% lower than spending for the current year.

[...]

for the purpose of paying operational expenses that were not anticipated at the time of the budget preparation by the 

board? (By Australian Ballot, the Ballot Box will be open at 8:00 a.m. and will close at 7:00 p.m.)
ARTICLE 12:  Shall the Town appropriate the sum of TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED and 00/100 DOLLARS 
($2,500.00) to the Springfield Community Band for eight (8) concerts? (By Australian Ballot, the Ballot Box will be open 
at 8:00 a.m. and will close at 7:00 p.m.)
ARTICLE 13:  Shall the Town raise and appropriate the sum of NINE THOUSAND and 00/100 DOLLARS ($9,000.00)

[...]

community and to provide all available and applicable services to families and individuals in need?  (By Australian Ballot, 
the Ballot Box will be open at 8:00 a.m. and will close at 7:00 p.m.) 
ARTICLE 14:  Shall the Town raise and appropriate the sum of SIXTY THREE THOUSAND, FIVE HUNDRED and 
00/100 DOLLARS ($63,500.00) to help support the high-quality home health, maternal and child health, and hospice 
care provided in patients’ homes and in community settings by the Visiting Nurse and Hospice for VT and NH?  Care is 
provided regardless of ability to pay.  (By Australian Ballot, the Ballot Box will be open at 8:00 a.m. and will close at 7:00 
p.m.)
ARTICLE 15:  Shall the Town raise and appropriate the sum of EIGHT THOUSAND, FIVE HUNDRED and 00/100 
DOLLARS ($8,500.00) for the support of Senior Solutions (formerly Council on Aging for Southeastern Vermont) for 
help to support seniors and their families who are trying to remain at home and not be placed in a nursing home? (By 
Australian Ballot, the Ballot Box will be open at 8:00 a.m.

[...]

to help support the Valley Health Connections (formerly Precision Valley Free Clinic) to help the uninsured access health 
care? (By Australian Ballot, the Ballot Box will be open at 8:00 a.m. and will close at 7:00 p.m.)
ARTICLE 17:  Shall the Town of Springfield appropriate the sum of TWELVE THOUSAND, FIVE HUNDRED and 
00/100 DOLLARS ($12,500.00) for the support of the MOOver f/n/a the Current operated by Southeast Vermont Transit, 
Inc., to provide transit services to the residents of the Town of Springfield? (By Australian Ballot, the Ballot Box will be 
open at 8:00 a.m. and will close at 7:00 p.m.)
ARTICLE 18:  Shall the Town of Springfield appropriate the sum of TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED and 00/100 
DOLLARS ($2,500.00) to Green Mountain RSVP & Volunteer Center of Windsor County to develop opportunities for 
people age 55 and older to positively impact the quality of life in the community of Springfield through volunteer service? 
(By Australian Ballot, the Ballot Box will be open at 8:00 a.m.

[...]

Springfield Supported Housing to assist families and individuals find permanent housing and provide in home case 
management services for 6 months to two years after placement?  (By Australian Ballot, the Ballot Box will be open at 
8:00 a.m. and will close at 7:00 p.m.)
ARTICLE 22:  Shall the Town appropriate the sum of FIFTY-FIVE THOUSAND and 00/100 DOLLARS ($55,000.00) to 
the Springfield Family Center to assist with the cost of providing a free meal daily, a free food shelf, and other services 
related to hunger, homelessness and related social-service needs in the community? (By Australian Ballot, the Ballot Box

[...]

who are experiencing emotional, physical and/or sexual abuse and are residents of the Town? (By Australian Ballot, the 
Ballot Box will be open at 8:00 a.m. and will close at 7:00 p.m.)
ARTICLE 24:  Shall the Town of Springfield appropriate the sum of NINE THOUSAND, FIVE HUNDRED and 00/100 
DOLLARS ($9,500.00) to the Springfield Art and Historical Society to assist in preserving, maintaining, and displaying, 
for the public, the history and art of the Town of Springfield, Vermont? (By Australian Ballot, the Ballot Box will be open 
at 8:00 a.m. and will close at 7:00 p.m.)